
 

 
 

CONTRACT EXTENSION NO. 3 

 

 

August 29, 2023       

           

 

American Design Associates       Diane Forde 

9000 Harfood Road        Telephone:  301.952.6560 

Baltimore, MD 21234        Email: Diane.forde@pgcps.org  

Tel No.:  410.823.5500         

POC:  Anne Miller                                                                                                  Tech Contact: DeNerika Johnson 

Email: anne@americandesignonline.com                                         Email: DeNerika.Johnson@pgcps.org   

 

Subject:   RFP 029-19 Classroom and Administrative Furniture 
 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and American Design Associates to the Agreement dated August 16, 2019 (the "Agreement").   

 

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to; 

 

A. Exercise the option to extend the contract for twelve (12) months under the contract renewal terms and conditions 

from September 01, 2023 through August 31, 2024. 

 

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 

effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

FOR THE FIRM: 

  

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

   

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

 

 

 FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

        

 

 

 

 

Sep 21, 2023

Anne Miller (Sep 21, 2023 16:23 EDT)

American Design Associates, Inc

Account Manager

Anne Miller

Sep 21, 2023

DF
DF

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Sep 22, 2023 12:24 EDT)
Sep 22, 2023

mailto:anne@americandesignonline.com
mailto:DeNerika.Johnson@pgcps.org
mailto:anne@americandesignonline.com
mailto:DeNerika.Johnson@pgcps.org
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6s80gx_g-xaCWp58RiHhNpoVqVxS9vUm
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6s80gx_g-xaCWp58RiHhNpoVqVxS9vUm
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6s80gx_g-xaCWp58RiHhNpoVqVxS9vUm
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA6s80gx_g-xaCWp58RiHhNpoVqVxS9vUm


Page 2 

American Design Associates 

 

                                                                         RFP 029-19 

                                                                           Contract Extension No.3 

 
                                                                                CONTRACT PRICING          

   

Line Item Description/Brand/Model Est Quantity Unit Pricing Extended Price 

5 Chair, Student, 13 to 14”, 

Columbia -126-3 

1000      $76.10 $76,100.00 

6 Chair, Student, 15 to 16”, 

Columbia –126-5 

1000       $77.43 $77,430.00 

7 Chair, Student, 17 to 18”, 

Columbia 126-7 

1000       $82.01 $82,010.00 

8 Chair, Student, A+181/2 - 

19”, Columbia 126-8 

1000      $100.78 $100,780.00 

9 Chair, Student, 18” w/seat 

and back pads, Columbia – 

4267 

250 DISCONTINUED  

10 Chair, Student, A+ 181/2 – 

19” with seat and back pads, 

Columbia – 4268 

250 DISCONTINUED  

11  Chair, Student Library, 13 

to 14”, Scholar Craft – 183, 

Columbia -1143 

500       $107.82 $53,910.00 

12 Chair, Student Library, 15 

to 16”, Scholar Craft-185, 

Columbia -1145 

500       $108.47 $54,235.00 

13 Chair, Student Library, 17 

to 18”, Scholar Craft – 187, 

Columbia – 1147 

500       $112.46 $56,230.00 

29 Desk, Student, w/Bookrack, 

18”x24”, adjustable height, 

Columbia – 3770 

1500       $185.72 $278,580.00 

30 Desk , Student, Open Front, 

18”x24”, adjustable height, 

ECR4Kids- ELR24101, 

Columbia – 351 

2500        $204.86 $512,150.00 

36 Desk, Student, ADA 

Wheelchair Accessible, 

adjustable height to 34”, 

Columbia – 5060 

100        $211.96 $21,196.00 

38 Desk, Student, Combo, 

Single Entry, 18”x24” with 

Wire Rack, Columbia – 

5307 

2500       $277.42 $693,550.00 

     

     

 

 

 

 

 

Line Item Description/Brand/Model Est.  Unit Pricing Ext. Price 



Page 3 

American Design Associates 

 

                                                                         RFP 029-19 

                                                                           Contract Extension No.3 

 
Quantity 

45 Table, Activity, Round, 36” 

adjustable height, Artco Bell – 

1282, ECR4Kids – ELR14114 

50     $193.59 $9,679.50 

46 Table, Activity, Round, 48”, 

adjustable height, Artco Bell – 

1280, ECR4Kids ELR14115 

50      $207.08 $10,354.00 

47 Table, Activity, Round, 60”, 

adjustable height, Artco Bell – 

1286, ECR4Kids – ELR 14124 

50     $207.08 $10,354.00 

48 Table, Activity, Kidney, 

48”x27”, adjustable height, 

Artco Bell – 1275, ECR4Kids 

ELR 14104 

100     $346.69 $34,669.00 

49 Table, Activity, Horseshoe, 

60”x66” adjustable height, 

Artco Bell – 1277, ECR4Kids 

ELR14103 

100      $420.91 $42,091.00 

50 Table, Activity, Rectangular, 

30”x60”, adjustable height, 

Artco Bell – 1230, ECR4Kids 

ELR14122 

100     $201.37 $20,137.00 

51 Table, Activity, 30”x48”, 

adjustable height Artco Bell – 

1220, ECR4Kids ELR14110 

100    $166.08 $16,608.00 

61 Table, Cafeteria, Folding with 

Benches, HON – HB293012, 

Palmer Hamilton 

19F06293012 

100      $2150 $215,000.00 

62 Table, Cafeteria, Folding with 

Stools, HON HS293012, 

Palmer Hamilton 

60T09293012-S12 

100   $2272.00 $227,200.00 

63 Table, Cafeteria, Folding with 

Stools, ADA Wheelchair 

Accessible, Palmer Hamilton 

– 59T0729120ELS10”WC 

25    $2477.00 $61,925.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 

American Design Associates 

 

                                                                         RFP 029-19 

                                                                           Contract Extension No.3 

 
Line Item Description/Brand/Model Est. 

Quantity 

Unit Pricing Ext. Price 

73 Science Table, 24”x54” 

Chemsurf Science Tables, 

High Pressure Laminate with 

Boots, Allied – BS2454BA 

250     $653.72 $$163,430.00 

74 Science Table, 24”x54”, 

Chemsurf Science Tables, 

High Pressure Laminate, with 

Book compartments, with 

Boots – Allied – BS2454BABB 

250  DISCONTINUED  

77 Table, Art, Pedestal, 

60”x42”x30”, Laminate Top – 

Allied AT4260FM 

5      $999.00 $4,995.00 

89  50      $826.20 $41,310.00 

90 Storage Cabinet, Metal 

36”x24”x72” 2 Door with 

Lock, 5 adjustable shelves, 

Adelphia -472S, HON SC2472 

50     $1035.60 $51,780.00 

91 Wardrobe Cabinet, Metal, 

36”x24”x72”, 2 Door with 

Lock, Adelphia – 472W, HON 

–HSC2472/HWC72 

10 DISCONTINUED  

92 Lab Stools, adjustable height, 

19”-27”, National Public 

Seating – 6218H 

100       $74.75 $7,475.00 

120 Power Activity Table, 

Adjustable Height, School 

Specialty- 1362588, Allied 

FS60FL 

5 DISCONTINUED  

121 Rectangular Table, Rainbow, 

Approx. 30”x60”, Smith 

Systems-01034, Allied F63060 

5      $286.52 $1,432.60 

124 Aero Activity Table- Kidney- 

Maple, W36”Xl72”, 

adjustable height, Allied 

F6372K/L-20AR 

1       $494.77 $494.77 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 

American Design Associates 

 

                                                                         RFP 029-19 

                                                                           Contract Extension No.3 

 
 

Line Item Description/Brand/Model Est. 

Quantity 

Unit Pricing Ext. Pricing 

125 Round Table, Rainbow, 

Approx. 48”, Smith Systems-

01104, Allied – F648CR 

5     $305.03 $1,525.15 

126 Table, ¾”, Plywood, 

W24”XL36”, 27 lbs. 

Allied – DLPL2436/L-20AR 

1 DISCONTINUED  

127 Table, ¾” Particleboard, 

W24”xL36”, 2lbs., Allied 

DLTQ2436A-20AR 

1   

128 Table, 1 1/8”, Particleboard, 

W24”Xl36”, 37 lbs.  Allied 

DLCC2436L-20AR 

1     $228.22 $228.22 

129 Cot, Full Size, 5 pack, 

Mahar Manufacturing – 

500TA, Wood Designs -

97888 

30     $206.42 $1,238.52 

134 Sofa, 3-seat, open arms, 

Lesre – L3101GS 

1    $1036.20 $1,036.20 

135 Sofa, 2-seat, open arms, 

Lesre – L2101GS 

1     $697.95 $697.95 

136 Chair, open arms, Lesre –

L1101G5 

1     $360.25 $360.25 

 


		2023-10-03T11:57:58-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




